ㄜ와이엠텍은 산업전기 및 전자분야의 핵심 컴포넌트를 설계, 제조, 공급하는 릴레이 전문 업체로,
1998년 설립된 이래, 직류 Relay와 Latch Relay, EV Relay, 특수분야 사업인 국방용 Relay
등 특수 제품을 개발, 공급하고 있으며, 기술 집약 기업인 이노비즈 기업으로 ISO9001 및 UL 등
각종 품질인증을 취득하였으며, 2006년 기술혁신경진대회 수상 및 2011년 우수중소기업 표창 등
을수상하였으며2015년TS16949를취득하여자동차부품공급체계를구축하였다.
와이엠텍 EV Relay는 에너지 저장 시스템, 충전기 등 고전압 리튬전지를 핵심으로 하는 시스템의
안전성을보장합니다.

Coil Voltage (6 to 110V DC)
Coil Voltage (6 to 240V AC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
코일정격 (Magnet coil ratings)
Max. switching current (wire size 2.0㎟)
Max. switching capacity
Contact rating switching voltages
Max. contact performance (wire size 2.0㎟)
Voltage drop across contacts per 10A
Min, permissible load
Description
10A
1200VDC 2A
12~1200VDC
900VDC 10A(Resistive load)(+ polarity Main Terminal A1
and A2) each NO contact connected in series
30A 120Sec.
20A 180Sec.
0.1V Max.
12V DC 0.1A
S.P.S.T On/Off, (1a)
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
1Pole
Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)
EVR10
Type
Item
응용분야 (Application) : Pre-Charge Relay, Electric Vehicle, Charging System, Solar System, etc.
S :DC (Type)
A :AC (Type)
6
12
24
50
100 / 110
200 / 220
6
12
28
24
36
48
60
72
100 / 110
226.5
112
56
28
11.2 / 12.4
8.8 / 9.7
200
100
43
50
34
25
20
17
11 / 12
75% Min. 10% Max. 130%
1.1~1.3

S.P On/Off, (1a)
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
Notes : 1. Nominal current and coil resistance are measured at +20℃. 2. Differences of coil resistance are ±10%.
3. Performance characteristic coil temperature is measured at +20℃.
1Pole
Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)
EVR50
Type
Item
EVR
50
S :Basic Type
응용분야 (Application) : Pre-Charge Relay, Electric Vehicle, Charging System, Solar System
Heating System, etc.
12_High Voltage DC Relay
EVR
50
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
'106
'105
2×105
2500V AC 1Min. 10mA
2500V AC 1Min. 10mA
Max. 30㎳
Max. 15㎳
Min 196 ㎨{20G},(10㎲)
Min 490 ㎨{50G}
43 ㎨{4.4G} 10 to 200㎐,(10㎲)
43 ㎨{4.4G} 10 to 200㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
110g
Initial insulation resistance
Between open contacts
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
2×106
1×105
2×105
2500V AC 60 Sec. 10mA
2500V AC 60 Sec. 10mA
Max. 20㎳
Max. 5㎳
Min 196 ㎨ {20G},(10㎲)
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
43 ㎨ {4.4G} 10 to 200㎐,(10㎲)
43 ㎨ {4.4G} 10 to 200㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
110g
Initial insulation resistance
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
450V DC 50A
250V DC 50A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage

Type
Item
주문방법 (Ordering information)
코일정격 (Magnet coil ratings)
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
S :Basic Type
Blank:General aux. Contacts
/G :Gold alloy aux. Contacts
Permissible load of Aux. contact
/G
응용분야 (Application) : Electric Vehicle, Charging System, Battery Energy Storage System
Solar System, Golf Car, Fuel Cell Vehicle, etc.
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
2×106
1×104
1×105
3500V AC 60 Sec. 10mA
3500V AC 60 Sec. 10mA
Max. 20㎳
Max. 5㎳
Min 147 ㎨ {15G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {10G} 10 to 500㎐
100 ㎨ {10G} 10 to 500㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
300g
Initial insulation resistance
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
450V DC 125A
250V DC 125A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage

voltage
(V)Max.
주문방법 (Ordering information)
12
24 0.16A0.6A 18VDC 12VDC 13.5VDC 32VDC
Notes : 1. Nominal current and coil resistance are measured at +20℃. 2. Differences of coil resistance are ±10%. 3. Performance characteristic coil temperature is measured at +20℃.
Max. Continuous current (wire size 150㎟×2)
Max. switching current
Contact rating switching voltages
Max. cut-off current
C-R load (charging)
Voltage drop across contacts per 100A
Min. permissible load
Description
Contact Arrangement, auxiliary contacts
General Aux. Contact Current, Max.
General Aux. Contact Current, Min.
Gold alloy Aux. Contacts Max.
Gold alloy Aux. Contacts Min.
500A
12~1500VDC
300VDC 2500A 3 Ops
500V 1500A 4,000 Ops / 500V 500A 30,000 Ops
30mV Max
12VDC 0.5A
S.P On/Off (a)
1Form A (SPST-NO.)
2A 30VDC / 3A 125VAC
100mA 8VDC
0.1A 30VDC/ 0.1A 30VAC
1mA 5VDC/ 1mA 5VAC
450V DC 400A
UL
Certification
1200V DC 80A
1000V DC 90A
1000V DC 100A
1Pole Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)
EVR400
Type
Item
코일정격 (Magnet coil ratings)
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
응용분야 (Application) : Electric Vehicle, Charging System, Battery Energy Storage System
Solar System, Golf Car, Fuel Cell Vehicle, etc.
Permissible load of Aux. contact
400 A - A SEVR
Type A :With aux. Contact
Blank:Without aux.
Contact400(A)
A=Coil Voltage (12 to 36V DC)
B=Coil Voltage (36 to 72V DC)
12=Coil Voltage (12V DC)
24=Coil Voltage (24V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Bolt Type
B:Nut Type
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
/T : Twin Main contacts
(High reliability contacts)
/G
24_High Voltage DC Relay
EVR
30-12S
EVR
400
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
Initial insulation resistance
250V DC 400A
450V DC 400A
1000V DC 100A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage
Between contacts & coil
Between open contacts
Operate time (at 20℃)
Release time (at 20℃)
Shock resistance
Functional
Destructive
Functional
Destructive
Vibration resistance
Conditions for operation
transport and storage
Ambient temperature
Humidity
Unit weight
2×106
3×103
1×105
1×104
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
Max. 30㎳
Max. 10㎳
Min 196 ㎨ {20G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
660g
성 능 (Characteristics)

voltage
(V)Max.
주문방법 (Ordering information)
12
24 0.3A2.7A 18VDC 12VDC 13.5VDC 32VDC
Notes : 1. Nominal current and coil resistance are measured at +20℃.
2. Differences of coil resistance are ±10%.
3. Performance characteristic coil temperature is measured at +20℃.
Notes : EVR400- S/B is without aux. contact.
Max. Continuous current (wire size 150㎟×2)
Max. switching current
Contact rating switching voltages
Voltage drop across contacts per 100A
Min. permissible load
Description
Contact Arrangement
500A
12~1500VDC
30mV Max
12VDC 0.5A
S.P On/Off (b)
1Form B (SPST-NC.)
1200V DC 80A
UL
Certification
1000V DC 90A
1200V DC 80A
1000V DC 100A
1Pole
Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)
EVR400- S/B
Type
Item
코일정격 (Magnet coil ratings)
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
응용분야 (Application) : Elarth device of Solar Power Systems
Permissible load of Aux. contact
400 - 24 SEVR
Type Blank:Without aux.
Contact
400(A)
A=Coil Voltage (12 to 36V DC)
12=Coil Voltage (12V DC)
24=Coil Voltage (24V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Bolt Type
B:Nut Type
/B :Main Contact type
of Nomal Close
/B
EVR
400-S/B
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
Initial insulation resistance
250V DC 400A
450V DC 400A
1000V DC 100A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage
Between contacts & coil
Between open contacts
Operate time (at 20℃)(Contact Closing → Contact Opening)
Release time (at 20℃)(Contact Opening → Contact Closing)
Shock resistance
Functional
Destructive
Functional
Destructive
Vibration resistance
Conditions for operation
transport and storage
Ambient temperature
Humidity
Unit weight
2×106
3×103
1×105
1×104
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
Max. 30㎳
Max. 10㎳
Min 196 ㎨ {20G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
660g
성 능 (Characteristics)

12=Coil Voltage (12V DC)
24=Coil Voltage (24V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Basic Type
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
/T : Twin Main contacts
(High reliability contacts)
/G
30_High Voltage DC Relay
EVR
30-12S
EVR
600
2×106
1×103
1×105
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
Max. 30㎳
Max. 10㎳
Min 196 ㎨ {20G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
920g
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
Initial insulation resistance
450V DC 600A
250V DC 600A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage

voltage
(V)Max.
주문방법 (Ordering information)
12
24 0.16A1.1A 18VDC 12VDC 13.5VDC 32VDC
Notes : 1. Nominal current and coil resistance are measured at +20℃. 2. Differences of coil resistance are ±10%. 3. Performance characteristic coil temperature is measured at +20℃.
Continuous current (wire size 325㎟)
Max. switching current
Max. switching Voltages
Contact Rating switching voltages
Voltage drop across contacts per 100A
Min. permissible load
Description
Contact Arrangement, auxiliary contacts
General Aux. Contact Current, Max.
General Aux. Contact Current, Min.
Gold alloy Aux. Contacts Max.
Gold alloy Aux. Contacts Min.
500A
12~1500VDC / 1000VAC
30mV Max
12VDC 0.5A
S.P On/Off (a)
1Form A (SPST-NO.)
2A 30VDC / 3A 125VAC
100mA 8VDC
0.1A 30VDC/ 0.1A 30VAC
1mA 5VDC/ 1mA 5VAC
750V DC 500A
UL
Certification
1000V DC 300A
1500V DC 100A
1500VDC / 1000VAC
1Pole Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)
EVHB500
Type
Item
코일정격 (Magnet coil ratings)
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
응용분야 (Application) : Electric Vehicle, Charging System, Battery Energy Storage System, Solar
System, etc. Bi-directional switching systems and AC systems. 양방향 직류 스위치 및 교류 스위칭 시스템
Permissible load of Aux. contact
500 A - A SEVH
Type
1500Vdc
Class
A :With aux. Contact
Blank:Without aux.
Contact
500(A)
A=Coil Voltage (12 to 36V DC)
B=Coil Voltage (36 to 72V DC)
12=Coil Voltage (12V DC)
24=Coil Voltage (24V DC)
B
Bi-directional
switching
device
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Basic Type
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
/G
EVH
B500
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
Initial insulation resistance
1000V DC(+),(-) 300A
750V DC(+),(-) 500A
1500V DC(+),(-) 100A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage
Between contacts & coil
Between open contacts
Operate time (at 20℃)
Release time (at 20℃)
Shock resistance
Functional
Destructive
Functional
Destructive
Vibration resistance
Conditions for operation
transport and storage
Ambient temperature
Humidity
Unit weight
2×106
1×103
1×103
1×103
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
4500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
4500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
Max. 40㎳
Max. 10㎳
Min 196 ㎨ {20G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
980g
성 능 (Characteristics)
특성곡선 (Reference data)
● 온도상승곡선
� 통전시간의 최대치 Max, Current capacity
Max, Continous thermal current rating (amperes)
● 전기적 수명 곡선
� (Estimated Switching Ratings)
34_High Voltage DC Relay
EVR
30-12S
EVH
B500
외형치수도 (Dimension in mm)
응용 회로 (Application Circuit)
공차 (Tolerance) : 10mm 이하±0.3, 10~50mm ±0.6, 50mm 이상±1.0
EV
LATC
H
R
ELAY
EV LATCH Relay 특성 (EV Latch Relay characteristics)
EV Latch Relay 시간 특성 (Timing Diagram of EV Latch Relay)
1. EV Latch Relay는 ON과 OFF시에 30ms동안만 코일이 전력을 소모하기 때문에 에너지를 절약할 수 있습니다.

36=Coil Voltage(36V DC)
48=Coil Voltage(48V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Nut Type
B:Bolt Type
H:High Side Drive
L :Low Side Drive
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
Permissible load of Aux. contact
/G H
Max. cut-off current
C-R load (charging)
응용분야 (Application) : Electric Vehicle, Charging System, Battery Energy Storage System,
Solar System, Golf Car, Fuel Cell Vehicle, Helicopter, etc.
EVL250
2×106
6×103
105
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
3500VAC 60 Sec. 5mA
3500VAC 60 Sec. 5mA
Max. 10㎳
Max. 10㎳
Min 196 ㎨ {20G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
100 ㎨ {20G} 80 to 2000㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
460g
Initial insulation resistance
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
450V DC 250A
250V DC 250A
Electric (Min.)
(L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage
Between contacts & coil
Between open contacts
Operate time (at 20℃)
Release time (at 20℃)
Shock resistance
Functional
Destructive
Functional
Destructive
Vibration resistance
Conditions for operation
transport and storage
Ambient temperature
Humidity
Unit weight
성 능 (Characteristics)
특성곡선 (Reference data)
● 온도상승곡선
� 통전시간의 최대치 Max, Current capacity
Max, Continous thermal current rating (amperes)
● 전기적 수명 곡선
� (Estimated Switching Ratings)
38_High Voltage DC Relay
EVR
30-12S
EVL250
외형치수도 (Dimension in mm) (Nut Type)
(Bolt Type)
공차 (Tolerance) : 10mm 이하±0.3, 10~50mm ±0.6, 50mm 이상±1.0
EVL350
Notes : 1. Nominal current and coil resistance are measured at +20℃.
2. Differences of coil resistance are ±10%.

36=Coil Voltage(36V DC)
48=Coil Voltage(48V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Basic Type
H:High Side Drive
L :Low Side Drive
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
/G H
40_High Voltage DC Relay
EVL350
2×106
1×103
1×105
Min. 100㏁ 500V DC
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
3500V AC 60 Sec. 5mA
Max. 10㎳
Max. 10㎳
Min 147 ㎨ {15G}
Min 490 ㎨ {50G}
100 ㎨ {10G} 10 to 500㎐
100 ㎨ {10G} 10 to 500㎐
-40℃ to +85℃
5 to 85% R.H.
610g
Expected life
Mechanical (Min.)
Initial insulation resistance
350V DC 350A
250V DC 350A
Electric (L/R≤1㎳)
Initial breakdown voltage

12=Coil Voltage (12V DC)
24=Coil Voltage (24V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Basic Type
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
/G
주문방법 (Ordering information)
Continuous current (wire size 325㎟)
Max. switching current
Max. switching Voltages
Contact Rating switching voltages
Voltage drop across contacts per 100A
Min. permissible load
Description
Contact Arrangement, auxiliary contacts
General Aux. Contact Current, Max.
General Aux. Contact Current, Min.
Gold alloy Aux. Contact Max.
Gold alloy Aux. Contact Min.
500A
12~1500V DC/AC
30mV Max
12VDC 0.5A
D.P On/Off (a)
2Form A (DPDT-NO.)
2A 30VDC / 3A 125VAC
100mA 8VDC
0.1A 30VDC/ 0.1A 30VAC
1mA 5VDC/ 1mA 5VAC
750V DC/AC 500A/Pole
1000VDC 300A/Pole
1500VDC 100A/Pole
1500VDC
2Pole Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)

12=Coil Voltage (12V DC)
24=Coil Voltage (24V DC)
주문방법 (Ordering information)
S :Basic Type
Blank:General Aux. Contact
/G :Gold alloy Aux. Contact
/G
1000A
12~1500V DC / 1,000VAC
20mV Max
12VDC 0.5A
S.P On/Off (a)
1Form A (SPST-NO.)
2A 30VDC / 3A 125VAC
100mA 8VDC
0.1A 30VDC/ 0.1A 30VAC
1mA 5VDC/ 1mA 5VAC
750VDC 800A
500VDC 1000A
1500VDC 200A
1500VDC / 1,000VAC
1Pole Resistive load (L/R≤1㎳)
EVHD1000
Type
Item
접점정격 (Contact ratings)
외형치수도 (Dimension in mm)
EVH
D
1000
공차 (Tolerance) : 10mm 이하±0.3, 10~50mm ±0.6, 50mm 이상±1.0
46_High Voltage DC Relay
C
ontactD
e-rating
factor
EVR Relay의 온도에 따른 주접점의 De-rating 계수
(Contact De-rating factor : Ambient temperature)
1. YM Tech EV 릴레이는 밀폐형 릴레이로 내부에 산소 및 유기가스를 완전히 제거하여 접점의 산화 및
탄화를 방지하여 언제나 신품 같은 접촉 신뢰성을 유지합니다.
2.밀폐형(IP67) 등급으로 아크가 분출되지 않기 때문에 점화 가능성이나 유해한 환경에서 안전하게 사용
가능합니다.
3. YM Tech EV 릴레이는 사용 전압이 직류 450V로 동종 릴레이 중 가장 높고, 정격 전류에서 전기적
수명이 동종 릴레이 중 가장 긴 것이 YM Tech 릴레이의 특징 입니다.
4. EVR 100 이상은 릴레이의 동작을 확인하고, 통신에 활용 할 수 있도록 보조 접점을 내장하였습니다.
5. EVR 400 이상은 코일에서 소모하는 전력을 절감하기 위하여 에너지 saving 회로를 채용하여 전기
자동차의 효율을 높이는데 기여 합니다.
6. LDC350은 투입과 개방 동작 시에만 코일에 약 30mS의 에너지만 공급하고 자동 차단합니다.
유지 상태는 코일에서 에너지를 전혀 소비 않는 래치 메커니즘을 장착하였으며, EV 래치 릴레이 최초의
설계 입니다. 또한, 동작, 복귀 시 계속 전원이 인가 되여도 내부의 회로에서 판단하여 30mS의 동작과
복귀에 필요한 에너지만 공급하고 자동 차단되여 별도의 제어회로가 필요 없습니다. 태양광 발전 판넬의
직류 스위칭에 적합하고 원거리에서 On,Off가 가능하며, 에너지 충,방전용 배터리 제어에 적합한 친환경
적인 래치 릴레이 입니다.
7. 전선을 연결하는 단자는 고온에 열화 되지 않아 견고하고 마모, 파손의 고장 위험이 없습니다.
1. As YM Tech EV Relay is a closed-type relay, it completely removes oxygen and organic compound
emissions inside and prevents the contact from being oxidized and carbonized, which keeps the contact